
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 662 537 65 60

2 Birmingham 623 503 50 70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 567 462 65 40

4 Shropshire 549 459 40 50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 127 Gabriel Ball Warwickshire 142 42 50 50
2 109 Matthew Griffin Herefordshire & Worcest 134 50 48 36
3 130 Alex Powell Warwickshire 133 46 49 38
4 125 Cole Williams Warwickshire 132 44 40 48
5 129 Nicholas Butler Warwickshire 130 46 34 50
6 105 Adam Visram-Cipolletta Birmingham 128 40 42 46
7 102 Scott Johns Birmingham 127 38 49 40
8 103 Zavier Moore Birmingham 126 50 34 42
9 121 Tobie Watson Shropshire 125 34 43 48

10 128 Harry Sugden Warwickshire 123 34 43 46
11= 104 David Iliffe Birmingham 122 36 46 40
11= 106 Rashaan Okotie Birmingham 122 48 36 38
11= 120 Joshua Richards Shropshire 122 42 44 36
14= 110 Will Lovejoy Herefordshire & Worcest 120 44 46 30
14= 126 Cameron William-Stein Warwickshire 120 38 38 44
16 101 Clayton Smith Birmingham 119 48 29 42
17 114 Callum Brassington MeehanHerefordshire & Worcest 112 40 28 44

18= 119 Sam Pickard Shropshire 106 36 38 32
18= 122 Louix Tziortzis-Foskett Shropshire 106 32 40 34
20= 111 Joshua Keyte Herefordshire & Worcest 96 30 36 30
20= 117 Stephen Denny Shropshire 96 30 32 34
22 113 Jack Johnson Herefordshire & Worcest 94 32 30 32
23 112 Sam Annis Herefordshire & Worcest 88 28 32 28
24 118 Charlie Woodward Shropshire 85 28 29 28



Team Results Birmingham ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 662 537 65 60

2 Birmingham 623 503 50 70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 567 462 65 40

4 Shropshire 549 459 40 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Clayton Smith 2LR 21.5 21.5 2 48
101 Clayton Smith SB 68 68 11= 29
101 Clayton Smith SLJ 0.00 2.27 0.00 2.27 5 42
102 Scott Johns 2LR 22.9 22.9 7 38
102 Scott Johns SB 86 86 1= 49
102 Scott Johns STJ 6.95 7.15 7.42 7.42 6 40
103 Zavier Moore 2LR 21.4 21.4 1 50
103 Zavier Moore SB 73 73 9 34
103 Zavier Moore STJ 7.15 7.46 7.15 7.46 5 42
104 David Iliffe 4LR 48.0 48.0 8 36
104 David Iliffe S 8.87 8.84 9.31 9.31 3 46
104 David Iliffe SLJ 2.24 2.20 2.17 2.24 6 40
105 Adam Visram-Cipolletta 4LR 46.4 46.4 6 40
105 Adam Visram-Cipolletta S 8.87 7.98 8.52 8.87 5 42
105 Adam Visram-Cipolletta STJ 7.78 7.70 7.58 7.78 3 46
106 Rashaan Okotie 4LR 45.2 45.2 2 48
106 Rashaan Okotie S 7.88 7.42 7.74 7.88 8 36
106 Rashaan Okotie SLJ 2.19 2.20 0.00 2.20 7 38



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 662 537 65 60

2 Birmingham 623 503 50 70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 567 462 65 40

4 Shropshire 549 459 40 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
109 Matthew Griffin 4LR 44.6 44.6 1 50
109 Matthew Griffin S 9.37 8.34 9.01 9.37 2 48
109 Matthew Griffin STJ 7.00 7.12 0.00 7.12 8 36
110 Will Lovejoy 4LR 46.1 46.1 4 44
110 Will Lovejoy SB 81 81 3 46
110 Will Lovejoy SLJ 0.00 1.91 1.94 1.94 11 30
111 Joshua Keyte 4LR 50.0 50.0 11 30
111 Joshua Keyte SB 75 75 8 36
111 Joshua Keyte STJ 6.58 6.36 6.54 6.58 11 30
112 Sam Annis 2LR 25.4 25.4 12 28
112 Sam Annis SB 72 72 10 32
112 Sam Annis STJ 6.08 6.00 5.75 6.08 12 28
113 Jack Johnson 2LR 24.5 24.5 10 32
113 Jack Johnson S 0.00 0.00 5.19 5.19 11 30
113 Jack Johnson SLJ 0.00 1.86 1.95 1.95 10 32
114 Callum Brassington Meehan2LR 22.6 22.6 6 40
114 Callum Brassington MeehanS 4.37 4.13 5.02 5.02 12 28
114 Callum Brassington MeehanSLJ 0.00 0.00 2.37 2.37 4 44



Team Results Shropshire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 662 537 65 60

2 Birmingham 623 503 50 70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 567 462 65 40

4 Shropshire 549 459 40 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
117 Stephen Denny 2LR 25.2 25.2 11 30
117 Stephen Denny S 5.64 0.00 0.00 5.64 10 32
117 Stephen Denny SLJ 1.96 1.99 0.00 1.99 9 34
118 Charlie Woodward 4LR 50.1 50.1 12 28
118 Charlie Woodward SB 68 68 11= 29
118 Charlie Woodward SLJ 1.92 1.79 0.00 1.92 12 28
119 Sam Pickard 2LR 23.0 23.0 8 36
119 Sam Pickard SB 78 78 7 38
119 Sam Pickard STJ 6.60 5.60 6.37 6.60 10 32
120 Joshua Richards 4LR 46.2 46.2 5 42
120 Joshua Richards S 8.66 8.89 8.34 8.89 4 44
120 Joshua Richards SLJ 2.18 2.05 2.11 2.18 8 36
121 Tobie Watson 2LR 23.3 23.3 9 34
121 Tobie Watson SB 80 80 4= 43
121 Tobie Watson STJ 7.56 7.60 7.80 7.80 2 48
122 Louix Tziortzis-Foskett 4LR 48.4 48.4 10 32
122 Louix Tziortzis-Foskett S 7.94 8.06 7.42 8.06 6 40
122 Louix Tziortzis-Foskett STJ 6.32 6.40 6.66 6.66 9 34



Team Results Warwickshire ()

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 662 537 65 60

2 Birmingham 623 503 50 70

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 567 462 65 40

4 Shropshire 549 459 40 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
125 Cole Williams 2LR 22.1 22.1 4 44
125 Cole Williams SB 79 79 6 40
125 Cole Williams SLJ 2.40 2.38 2.41 2.41 2 48
126 Cameron William-Stein 4LR 46.6 46.6 7 38
126 Cameron William-Stein S 7.82 7.47 7.92 7.92 7 38
126 Cameron William-Stein STJ 7.34 0.00 7.76 7.76 4 44
127 Gabriel Ball 2LR 22.2 22.2 5 42
127 Gabriel Ball S 9.72 10.33 9.61 10.33 1 50
127 Gabriel Ball SLJ 2.38 2.36 2.50 2.50 1 50
128 Harry Sugden 4LR 48.3 48.3 9 34
128 Harry Sugden SB 80 80 4= 43
128 Harry Sugden SLJ 2.34 2.28 2.40 2.40 3 46
129 Nicholas Butler 2LR 21.8 21.8 3 46
129 Nicholas Butler S 7.66 7.09 7.37 7.66 9 34
129 Nicholas Butler STJ 8.52 8.12 8.10 8.52 1 50
130 Alex Powell 4LR 45.9 45.9 3 46
130 Alex Powell SB 86 86 1= 49
130 Alex Powell STJ 7.26 7.25 7.28 7.28 7 38



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham 103 Zavier Moore 21.4 50
2 Birmingham 101 Clayton Smith 21.5 48
3 Warwickshire 129 Nicholas Butler 21.8 46
4 Warwickshire 125 Cole Williams 22.1 44
5 Warwickshire 127 Gabriel Ball 22.2 42
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 114 Callum Brassington Meehan 22.6 40
7 Birmingham 102 Scott Johns 22.9 38
8 Shropshire 119 Sam Pickard 23.0 36
9 Shropshire 121 Tobie Watson 23.3 34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 113 Jack Johnson 24.5 32
11 Shropshire 117 Stephen Denny 25.2 30
12 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 112 Sam Annis 25.4 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 109 Matthew Griffin 44.6 50
2 Birmingham 106 Rashaan Okotie 45.2 48
3 Warwickshire 130 Alex Powell 45.9 46
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 110 Will Lovejoy 46.1 44
5 Shropshire 120 Joshua Richards 46.2 42
6 Birmingham 105 Adam Visram-Cipolletta 46.4 40
7 Warwickshire 126 Cameron William-Stein 46.6 38
8 Birmingham 104 David Iliffe 48.0 36
9 Warwickshire 128 Harry Sugden 48.3 34

10 Shropshire 122 Louix Tziortzis-Foskett 48.4 32
11 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 111 Joshua Keyte 50.0 30
12 Shropshire 118 Charlie Woodward 50.1 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1= 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5 65.0
1= 04 Warwickshire 1:30.5 0.0 1:30.5 65.0
3 01 Birmingham 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 50.0
4 03 Shropshire 1:36.6 0.0 1:36.6 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9 70.0
2 04 Warwickshire 1:26.4 0.0 1:26.4 60.0
3 03 Shropshire 1:30.8 0.0 1:30.8 50.0
4 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 1:35.3 0.0 1:35.3 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire 127 Gabriel Ball 10.33 50
2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 109 Matthew Griffin 9.37 48
3 Birmingham 104 David Iliffe 9.31 46
4 Shropshire 120 Joshua Richards 8.89 44
5 Birmingham 105 Adam Visram-Cipolletta 8.87 42
6 Shropshire 122 Louix Tziortzis-Foskett 8.06 40
7 Warwickshire 126 Cameron William-Stein 7.92 38
8 Birmingham 106 Rashaan Okotie 7.88 36
9 Warwickshire 129 Nicholas Butler 7.66 34

10 Shropshire 117 Stephen Denny 5.64 32
11 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 113 Jack Johnson 5.19 30
12 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 114 Callum Brassington Meehan 5.02 28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Birmingham 102 Scott Johns 86 49
1= Warwickshire 130 Alex Powell 86 49
3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 110 Will Lovejoy 81 46

4= Shropshire 121 Tobie Watson 80 43
4= Warwickshire 128 Harry Sugden 80 43
6 Warwickshire 125 Cole Williams 79 40
7 Shropshire 119 Sam Pickard 78 38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 111 Joshua Keyte 75 36
9 Birmingham 103 Zavier Moore 73 34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 112 Sam Annis 72 32
11= Birmingham 101 Clayton Smith 68 29
11= Shropshire 118 Charlie Woodward 68 29



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire 127 Gabriel Ball 2.50 50
2 Warwickshire 125 Cole Williams 2.41 48
3 Warwickshire 128 Harry Sugden 2.40 46
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 114 Callum Brassington Meehan 2.37 44
5 Birmingham 101 Clayton Smith 2.27 42
6 Birmingham 104 David Iliffe 2.24 40
7 Birmingham 106 Rashaan Okotie 2.20 38
8 Shropshire 120 Joshua Richards 2.18 36
9 Shropshire 117 Stephen Denny 1.99 34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 113 Jack Johnson 1.95 32
11 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 110 Will Lovejoy 1.94 30
12 Shropshire 118 Charlie Woodward 1.92 28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys North Solihull Sports Centre 11 Mar 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire 129 Nicholas Butler 8.52 50
2 Shropshire 121 Tobie Watson 7.80 48
3 Birmingham 105 Adam Visram-Cipolletta 7.78 46
4 Warwickshire 126 Cameron William-Stein 7.76 44
5 Birmingham 103 Zavier Moore 7.46 42
6 Birmingham 102 Scott Johns 7.42 40
7 Warwickshire 130 Alex Powell 7.28 38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 109 Matthew Griffin 7.12 36
9 Shropshire 122 Louix Tziortzis-Foskett 6.66 34

10 Shropshire 119 Sam Pickard 6.60 32
11 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 111 Joshua Keyte 6.58 30
12 Herefordshire & Worcestershire 112 Sam Annis 6.08 28
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